GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1402
ANSWERED ON 26" JULY, 2018

DRIVING TRAINING INSTITUTIONS

11402. SHRI LAKHAN LAL SAHU:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched a scheme ‘Model Driving Training School’ for
setting up of driving training institutions in various States of the country;

(b) if so, the number of ‘Model Driving Training Schools’ in the State of Chhattisgarh;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposals from other States including the State
of Chhattisgarh for setting up of driving training institution during the last three years and the

current year; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government on these proposals?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(@ & (b) Yes Madam, Scheme of Institute of Driver Training and Research (IDTR) is
being implemented by the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways. Ministry of Road
Transport has sanctioned one Model Driving Training Institute in the State of Chhattisgarh.

(¢) & (d) This Ministry has received proposals from the States of Andhra Pradesh,
Chhattisgarh, Telangana, Maharashtra, Manipur, J&K, Jharkhand and Sikkim for setting
up of Institute of Driver Training and Research. Ministry has sanctioned Institute of Driver
Training and Research one each in these States.
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